TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name		Execution Date	Entity Type
People's United Bank, successor by merger to Danversbank	FORMERLY Danversbank	105/02/2013 1	National Savings Association: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rounder Records Corp.	
Street Address:	One Rounder Way	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2446218	BULLSEYE BLUES & JAZZ
Registration Number:	2435173	BULLSEYE BLUES & JAZZ
Registration Number:	2070958	FLYING FISH
Registration Number:	3309466	GIRL AUTHORITY
Registration Number:	3321144	GIRL AUTHORITY
Registration Number:	3183784	GIRL AUTHORITY
Registration Number:	3304357	GIRL AUTHORITY
Registration Number:	2472837	PHILO
Registration Number:	2481448	PHILO
Registration Number:	2040300	ROUNDER
Registration Number:	3369418	ROUNDER
Registration Number:	2277435	ROUNDER
Registration Number:	3132640	ROUNDER
Registration Number:	2384566	ZOE
		TRADEMARK

900254514 REEL: 005021 FRAME: 0985

277E

TCH \$365,00

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8574013053

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 857-488-4266

Email: mafischer@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Fischer
Address Line 1: 100 High Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-1724

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U2226-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Fischer
Signature:	/maf/
Date:	05/07/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Rounder.Danversbank.tm.release#page1.tif source=Rounder.Danversbank.tm.release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005021 FRAME: 0986 RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT is dated as of May

2, 2013. Reference is hereby made to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as

of March 31, 2009, by and between, Rounder Records Corp., Happy Valley Music Ltd. and Poli-

Rhythm (collectively referred to as "Assignors") and People's United Bank, successor by merger

to Danversbank ("Assignee/Agent") recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on March 31, 2009, on Reel 3962 at Frame 264 (the "Trademark Security Agreement".)

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee/Agent hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees

with Assignor that the security interest granted by Assignor as to the trademarks listed on

Schedule A (the "Trademarks") is terminated and released, and that Assignee/Agent hereby

releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature granted,

assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release of Trademark Security

Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date

first above written.

PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK, Successor by merger

to Danversbank

Name: Joseph Scherer

Title: Senior Vice President

DM1\3840930.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005021 FRAME: 0987

SCHEDULE A

1. Rounder Records Corp.: U.S. Trademarks

Mark	Registration Number
BULLSEYE BLUES & JAZZ	2,446,218
BULLSEYE BLUES & JAZZ & DESIGN	2,435,173
FLYING FISH & DESIGN	2,070,958
GIRL AUTHORITY	3,309,466
GIRL AUTHORITY	3,321,144
GIRL AUTHORITY	3,183,784
GIRL AUTHORITY & DESIGN	3,304,357
PHILO	2,472,837
PHILO & DESIGN	2,481,448
ROUNDER	2,040,300
ROUNDER	3,369,418
ROUNDER & DESIGN	2,277,435
ROUNDER & DESIGN	3,132,640
ZOE	2,384,566

2. Rounder Records Corp.: CTM Trademark

Mark	Registration Number
ROUNDER	000162396

2

RECORDED: 05/07/2013